TO: Office of Planning & Research State Clearinghouse Box 3044 Sacramento, CA 95812

17

FROM: Plumas County Transportation Commission 1834 E. Main Street Quincy, CA 95971

Plumas County Clerk

Subject: Filing of Notice of Determination in compliance with Section 21108 or 21152 of the Public Resources Code.

Project Title: Plumas County 2020 Regional Transportation Plan

State Clearinghouse Number	<b>Contact Person</b>	Phone Number
2019120199	James Graham	(530) 283-6169

Project Location: The proposed project is the entirety of Plumas County.

**Project Description:** The 2020 Plumas County Regional Transportation Plan will serve as the planning blueprint to guide transportation investments in the County involving local, State, and Federal funding over the next 20 years. The project area consists of the entire County of Plumas. Each project identified in the 2020 RTP contributes to system preservation, capacity enhancement, safety, and/ or multimodal enhancements. This RTP focuses on developing a coordinated and balanced multimodal regional transportation system that is financially constrained to the revenues anticipated over the life of the plan (2040).

This to advise that the Plumas County Transportation Commission has made the following determinations:

The project will not have a significant effect on the environment.

 $\underline{\mathbf{X}}$  A Mitigated Negative Declaration was prepared and adopted for this project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA.

This is to certify that the Mitigated Negative Declaration and record of project approval may be examined at the Plumas County Department of Public Works – 1834 East Main Street, Quincy, CA 95971

Mitigation measures are adopted as part of the project and a Mitigation Monitoring and Reporting Program is included as part of the Mitigated Negative Declaration.

Date Filed: 1/28/2020 Robert A. Perseen Robert A. Perseen	elt f
Interim Executive Director, PCTC	Governor's Office of Planning & Research
By Altherlik Deputy Clock	JAN 28 2020
Kathleen Williams, County Clerk	STATE CLEARINGHOUSE
Certificate of Posting	
I hereby certify that from $\frac{1/28/2020}{28/2020}$ to $\frac{2/28/2020}{2920}$ -uposted are Determination in the office of the Plumas County Clerk (30 days). By $\frac{1/28/2020}{18}$ on $\frac{1/28/2020}{18}$ is Kathleen Williams, County Clerk $\frac{1}{28}$ on $\frac{1}{28}$ or $\frac{1}$	5 4